DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$497.25 Rec:\$17.00

\$514.25 Pgs=4 2016-890123

11/04/2016 01:30 PM

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

**APN:** 122016710068 **R.P.T.T.:** \$497.25

Recording Requested By:

Christine J. Bashaw-Pearson

1340 Muir Drive

Gardnerville, NV 89460

After Recording Mail To:

Christine J. Bashaw-Pearson

1340 Muir Drive

Gardnerville, NV 89460

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Christine J. Bashaw-Pearson

1340 Muir Drive

Gardnerville, NV 89460

372661**8** E 6233634

## TCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Michael G. Bashaw, a married man, and joined by his spouse Dorthy Bashaw and Christine J. Bashaw-Pearson, formerly known as Christine Bashaw, a married woman, and joined by her spouse Richard Allan Walters Jr., both who acquired title without marital status, as tenants in common, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Christine J. Bashaw-Pearson, a married woman, whose address is 1340 Muir Drive, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 1340 Muir Drive, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

Pursuant to divorce dated January 7, 2010 in Douglas County under Case No. 09-DI-0551.

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

(Attached	to	and	becoming	а	part	of	Quitclaim	Deed	dated
October	C 6,	2016	/ ,, be	tween	Michae	IG.	Bashaw, a n	narried m	an and
			othy Bashaw	and C	hristine	J. Ba	shaw-Walters	, formerly	known
as Christine	Bash	aw, a m	arried woman	, and	joined by	/ her	spouse Richa	rd Allen V	Valters,
			e witnout mar son, a marriec				nts in common	ı, as Sellei	'(s) and
			asset .		Octob		, , ,	1/2	\
WITNESS m	y/our h	ands, th	is <b>\$</b> 01 day	of	Dago	<u>.                                    </u>	, 20	16.	\
						d			\
									/
and O	//	41					0 0		_ //
Michael G. E	Zoobou Poobou	130			<u>Doroti</u>	nati	i- Bashar	<u> </u>	<del>\</del>
Michael G. E	Dasilav	,			50108	ту Бе	DIGW		1
CTATE OF N	IEVAD						) )		1
STATE OF N	IEVAU	Δ	_/	1	1		) ]		
COUNTY OF	DOUG	GLAS_	_)	1			/ /		
This instrume	ent was	acknow	/ledged before	me, ti	his $0^{t}$	\ da	y of Octob	W	, 20 16
by Michael G. Bashaw and Dorothy Bashaw.									
				The state of the s	,	NO	TARY STAMP	SEAL	
	/			Name of the local division in the last of		1			
00-0	. /.	1/1	20011	1	/				
Mul	W	KU	rup	_	/ /	بع ا	COCCOCCIOCO		
Notary Public		<i>A</i>	$\vec{i}$		\	18	PHILE	NE E. O'KEEFE	
Nota	try	tub	W		1	8,	STAT	TE OF NEVADA	Š
Title and Rar My Commiss		niroe	10/3/19		- /	180	MARCON CONTRACTOR	CARALLES CONTRACT	သင့်
IVIY COMMINSS	NUII EX	hiies	W-1-1			/			

(Attached	to	and	becoming	a	part	of	Quitclaim	Deed	dated
000	26	9016	,, be	tween	Michae	G.	Bashaw, a m	narried m	an and
	joined by his spouse Dorothy Bashaw and Christine J. Bashaw-Walters, formerly known								
	as Christine Bashaw, a married woman, and joined by her spouse Richard Allan Walters, Jr., both who acquired title without marital status, as tenants in common, as Seller(s) and								
Christine J.	Basha	w-Pears	son, a married	wom	an, as Pu	ircha			\
WITNESS m	WITNESS my/our hands, this 25th day of October , 2016.								
							_		\
		_						/	/
Chustm	At .	<u>sushou</u>	Hawn		Rc	las	A Water	ofh	7
Christine J. I Christine Ba		v-Pearso	п, т/к/а		Richa	a Ai	lan Walters Jr.		
STATE OF !	<u>IEVAD</u>	Α	_}						
COUNTY OF	DOU	GLAS	ز_	1	Na.				
			/ledged before arson, f/k/a C				y of <u>Octobe</u>		_, 20 <u> (/</u> rs Jr.
by Christine J. Bashaw-Pearson, f/k/a Christine Bashaw and Richard Allan Walters Jr.  NOTARY STAMP/SEAL									
	/	/ /		Name and Address of the Owner, where		NU	TARTSTAMP	SEAL	
Philes	باري	e Ow	ilfe	_		\			
Notary Publi	C	1 1 1 4 4	,		\ 80		PHILENE E. O	KEEFE	
Title and Ra	1 PL	MONG	/	$\overline{}$	Cic.		STATE OF NE	EVADA Q	
My Commiss	7%	pires	10/2/201	1	/ 82	10. 1V-1	CCARCARCARCARCARCA	KOSCCOL	
		7	The state of the s		/ /	/			

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS IN THE STATE OF NV

LOT 10, BLOCK D, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 4, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON APRIL 10, 1967, AS DOCUMENT NO. 35914.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on <u>November</u> <u>15, 2010</u>, as Document No. <u>0773874</u> in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

City, State, Zip: Detroit, Michigan 48226

a) <b>1220167</b>	arcel Number(s) 10068							
c)		- - -	Document/Ir Book:	RDER'S OPTION nstrument #: Page:				
2. Type of Propal 2. Vaca c) Conce Apt. (g) Agric Othe	Deerty:         nt Land       b) X         lo/Townhouse       d) 2         Bldg       f) 0         ultural       h) 1         r:	Bingle Fam. Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'I Mobile Home	Date of Reco	ording:				
Deed in Lieu Transfer Ta	/Sales Price of Property: u of Foreclosure Only (valux v Value: ty Transfer Tax Due:	ue of property)	\$ ( \$ 127,50 \$ 49	) 0.00 7.25				
	n Claimed: Tax Exemption per NRS Reason for Exemption:		A					
5. Partial Interes	est: Percentage being tran	nsferred: <u>100</u> %						
375.060 and NI belief, and can herein. Furthed determination of month. Pursua additional amounts Signature:	Mull Hon	mation provided is on tation if called upor see that disallowand result in a penalty of Buyer and Seller sh	correct to the to substantice of any classification to substantice of any classification to substantial to the total tot	best of their info ate the informati aimed exemptio x due plus intere and severally lia	rmation and on provided n, or other st at 1% per			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION								
	QUIRED)		(REQU					
Print Name: Address: City: State:	Michael G. Bashaw 1455 Kathy Way Gardnerville Nevada Zipi 894	Add City	dress: y:	Christine J. Ba 1340 Muir Drive Gardnerville Nevada				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
Print Name: Address:	Title Source, Inc. 622 Woodward Avenue	Esc	crow #: <b>6233</b> 6					
Muui 633.	ULL TRUUUTYAIU AVEILUC	•						

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)